STATEMENT OF LOCATIONS WHERE ALL NOTICES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE ARIZONA BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY WILL BE POSTED

TO: THE CITIZENS OF ARIZONA

The Arizona Board of Physical Therapy hereby states that all notices of the meetings of the Arizona Board of Physical Therapy and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted In the lobby of the Office of the Arizona Board of Physical Therapy, 4205 N. 7th Avenue, Suite 205, Phoenix, Arizona; and the website of the Arizona Board of Physical Therapy, www.ptboard.az.gov. All locations are open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. except legal holidays. Such notices will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting and will include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an agenda for the meeting.

Dated this 03rd day of November, 2010.

Arizona Board of Physical Therapy

By: Charles D. Brown, Executive Director